
 PENNSYLVANIA 

Elwyn Training and Research Institute (Pennsylvania) 
Brenda Finucane MS. C.G.C.  
Director, Genetic Services 
Tel: 610-891-2313 
Fax: 610-891-2377 
E-Mail: brenda_finucane@elwyn.org 
Web: http://www.elwyn.org/index.htm 
 
The Pennsylvania Fragile X Support Group 
Deborah & William Parker 
Tel: 717-564-0110 
Fax: 717-564-0107 
E-Mail: Jacobscrib@aol.com  
 
Greater Pittsburgh Fragile X Resource Group 
Bob Dudas 
Tel: 412-831-3702 
Email: bobdu@stargate.net 

WESTERN STATES 
 
Alaska 
Parent Contact: Sitka 
Seimeen Bone 
Work: 907-747-7659 
Home: 907-966-8446 
E-Mail: seimeen@yahoo.com  
 
Parent Contact: Palmer 
Cynthia Goodwin 
Home: 907-357-0195 
E-mail: yougotrekki@ak.net  
 
Fragile X Center of San Diego 
Cindy De Gruchy  
Tel: 619-697-6468 
E-Mail: CindydeGruchy@fragilexsandiego.org  
WEB: http://www.fragilexsandiego.org  
 
Fragile X Association of Southern California 
Neal Robb 
Home: 310-796-0987 
E-Mail: info@fraxsocal.org 
Web: http://www.fraxsocal.org 
 
Central Valley Fragile X Resource Group 
Andrew & Cari Wheeler 
Home: 559-645-6616 
Email: abcmwheeler@yahoo.com  
 
Northern California Fragile X Association 
Stephanie Jacob 
Tel: 800-994-3729 
E-Mail: NoCalFXA@comcast.net  



WEB: http://www.fragilex.org/html/nocfxa.htm  
 
Parent Contact (Las Vegas): Marilyn Stefanisko 
Home: 702-642-4253 
E-Mail: <mvanstef@aol.htm>mvanstef@aol.com  
 
Parent Contact (Sparks): Nanette McCall 
Home: 775-331-7248 
E-Mail: 4macs@charter.net  
 
Fragile X Association of Oregon 
Trudi Sang 
Tel: 503-620-3473  
Fax: 503-620-3473 
E-Mail: trudisang@aol.com 
 
Fragile X Association of Washington State 
Tel: 866-923-7292 (Julie Weaver) 
E-Mail: fxaws@wafragilex.org (Pat Tucker)  
Web: www.wafragilex.org 
 
Albuquerque Fragile X Resource Group 
Elizabeth Ramey 
Home: 505-565-0695 
E-Mail: e_ramey@msn.com 
 
Fragile X Resource Group of Montana 
Mary DeBernardis  
Home: 406-763-4268 
E-Mail: debern@imt.net 
 
Denver Fragile X Resource Group 
Kelly Lambert  
Home: 303-617-6244 
E-Mail: kellylamb@msn.com 
 
Colorado Springs Fragile X Resource Group  
Ginger Stringer 
719-391-2249 
E-Mail: gingerstringer@yahoo.com  
 
Arizona Fragile X Resource Group 
Home Phone: 623-587-7570 (Cheryl Fisher) 
Email: AZFragileX@aol.com   (Tracy Franks) 
Web: 
 
Parent Contact (Tucson): Denise Robb 
Home: 520-742-4165 
E-Mail:  higgs45@aol.com  
 
Fragile X Association of Utah 
Email: fxautah@yahoo.com  
Teri & Randy Beck 
801-763-8814 
Lori Fuller 
435-723-7451  



SE Utah - Parent Resource Contact 
Gretsel Ungerman 
Home: 435-687-5377 
E-Mail: gretsel@etv.net  
 
 IDAHO Fragile X Resource Group 
Lynne Pekuri 
Tel: 208-376-8073 
Email: Lynnepekuri@aol.com  
 
2nd Parent Contact: Karina Casebolt 
Home: 208-384-0513 
Email: karina_casebolt@yahoo.com  
 
MIDWESTERN STATES 
 
Nebraska Fragile X Families Association and Support Group 
Kelly Randels 
Home: 402-778-5802 Cell: 402-968-3608 
E-Mail: fragilexomahagroup@cox.net  
Web: www.fragileXnebraska.org  
 
Parent Contact: Megan Massey (Scottsbluff) 
Home: 308-635-7109 
E-mail: mmassey@actcom.net  
 
Fragile X Association of Michigan 
Laureen Majeske 
Home: 586-978-9079 
E-Mail: fraxmich@hotlinemail.com  
Web: http://www.fragilex.org/html/michigan.htm  
 
The Parent Contacts: NE Wisconsin and Michigan UP 
Loni & Mike Cloutier 
Home Phone: 715-732-8327 
Email: fragilex@webcntrl.com  
 
Northwoods Fragile X Resource Group of Wisconsin 
Peggy Bennett  
Home: 715-546-3773 
E-Mail: pegsplace2@juno.com  
 
Southern Wisconsin Fragile X Resource Group 
Wendy Rainford & Steve McKee 
Home Phone: 608-831-3666 
Email: steve@fapesolutions.com 
 
Iowa Fragile X Resource Group 
Parent Contacts: Tricia & Joe Judge 
Home: 563-359-8174 
E-Mail: thejudges@mchsi.com  
 
KANSAS Parent Contacts: Lea Ann & David Clayton 
Home: 316-522-1880 
E-mail:  twoangels4me2@cox.net  
 



Fragile X Association of Minnesota 
Claudia Battaino 
Tel: 651-340-4910 
Email: cbattaino@comcast.net  
 
Fragile X Alliance of Ohio 
Leslie Bagdasarian  
Tel: 440-519-1517  
Fax: 440- 519-1518 
E-Mail: fraxohio@adelphia.net  
Web: http://www.fragilexohio.org 
 
Fragile X Resource Group of Greater  
Cincinnati-Northern Kentucky 
Joe Garera 
Home: 859-342-8150 
Melissa Courtney 
Phone: 513-459-2176 
E-Mail: nokyfxgrp@aol.com 
 
Fragile X Resource Center of Missouri 
Margaret Israel  
Tel: 314-997-0431  
Fax: 314-997-2301  
E-Mail: mhisrael@artsci.wustl.edu 
 
Fragile X Resource Group of Greater Chicago 
Avis Primack/Gail Harris-Schmidt, Ph.D. 
Tel: 847-465-1245 (Avis) 
Fax: 773-779-9061 (Gail) 
E-Mail: fragileXchicago@aol.com  
Web: www.fragileXchicago.org  
 
Faces of Grace Indiana Fragile X Resource Group 
Mary Longfellow-Cintron 
Phone: 765-434-0377 
Email: facesofgrace@yahoo.com  
 
Professional Contact: North Dakota 
Karen Gayton, OTR 
Home Phone: 701-255-9179 
Email: dgayton@bis.midco.net 
 
South Dakota Fragile X Resource Group 
Kevin Waterman 
Home Phone: 605-338-6923 
Email: waterman@dakota.net  
 
SOUTH CENTRAL STATES 
 
Alabama Fragile X Resource Group 
Janice Dunman 
Frazer's Friends For Life 
Tel: 334-272-8622 x3042   
Fax: 334-277-5999 
E-Mail: janiced@frazerumc.org  



 
NE Texas Fragile X Resource Group 
Jim Bentler  
Home: 972-475-9523 
E-Mail: jim.bentler@verizon.net  
 
Mississippi Fragile X Resource Group 
Bobbie Case, RN 
Tel: 662-293-1031 Home: 662-287-6238 
Fax: 662-293-4223 
Email: bobbiecase3938@yahoo.com  
Web:  
 
Fragile X Resource Group of the Bluegrass (KY) 
Lynne Wolfe 
Tel: 502-863-6653 
E-Mail: wolfepac@bellsouth.net 
 
Fragile X Resource Group of Greater  
Cincinnati-Northern Kentucky 
Joe Garera 
Home: 859-342-8150 
Melissa Courtney 
Phone: 513-459-2176 
E-Mail: nokyfxgrp@aol.com 
 
Louisiana Fragile X Resource Group 
Kimberly Soileau 
Tel: 225-683-8006   
Cell: 225-933-3415 
E-Mail: nks@integrityonline27.com  
 
NORTHEAST STATES 
 
New Hampshire Fragile X Resource Group 
Debbie White 
Home: 603-329-4632 
E-Mail: nhfragx@yahoo.com  
Web Site: http://www.fragilex.org/html/new_hampshire.htm  
 
Fragile X Resource Group of Western Massachusetts 
Denise Devine 
Home: 413-584-1859 
E-Mail: Devinehdly@aol.com 
 
FraX'em (FX Resource Group of E. MA) 
Sandra Morse  
Home: 978-927-5269 
E-Mail: wishlist@hotmail.com    
Internet: http://communities.msn.com/TheWorldofFragileX  
 
Rhode Island Fragile X Resource Group 
Robert & Anne McInerney 
Home 401-467-5135 
Fax 401-467-5135 
Email RWM1954@aol.com 



 
Fragile X Society of Connecticut 
Tammy Selinger 
Home: 860-233-1904 
E-Mail: xfamily@aol.com 
 
Maine Fragile X Resource Group 
Cheryl Peterson 
Home Phone: 207-224-2035 
Julie Gosselin 
Home Phone: 207-657-2395 
Email: petersontimes4@yahoo.com mainefragilex@yahoo.com  
 
Pogoda Family Fragile X Resource Group 
(Central, Western and Upstate New York) 
Diane and Dave Pogoda 
Home: 585-924-6997 
E-Mail: dpogoda@rochester.rr.com  
Web: http://www.fragilex.org/UpstateNY  
 
Manhattan Fragile X Resource Group 
Debbie Stevenson 
Home: 212-828-1883 
E-Mail: dstevenson@pop.net 
 
Westchester Fragile X Resource Group 
Stephen and Gwen Jagde 
Tel: 914-674-4480 
EMail: allwsontherun@aol.com  
 
Fragile X Association of New York (Brooklyn) 
Anita Inz 
Home: 718-875-4901 
E-Mail: aainz@aol.com  
 
Long Island Fragile X Alliance 
Joe & Geri Gerardi 
Home: 631-225-0065 
Email: jglifx@aol.com  
 
Fragile X Association of New Jersey 
Jennifer Keenan (Professional contact) 
Home Tel: 856-985-3257 
E-Mail: sjkeenan@att.net  
 
Paula Fasciano (parent contact) 
Tel: 732-591-2497 
E-Mail: fasciano@optonline.net  
Internet: www.fragilexnj.org  
 
Elwyn Training and Research Institute (Pennsylvania) 
Brenda Finucane MS. C.G.C. 
Director, Genetic Services 
Tel: 610-891-2313 
Fax: 610-891-2377 
E-Mail: brenda_finucane@elwyn.org 



Web: http://www.elwyn.org/index.htm 
 
Greater Pittsburgh Fragile X Resource Group 
Bob Dudas 
Tel: 412-831-3702 
Email: bobdu@stargate.net  
 
Maryland Fragile X Resource Group 
Kristen Head 
Home: 301-926-0576 
E-Mail: kmhead129@aol.com 
Web: http://www.mdfragilex.org  
 
Virginia Fragile X Resource Center (western region) 
Dian Bolling 
Home: 540-985-6697 
Fax: 540-985-6627 
Email: vafragilex@yahoo.com 
Web: www.vafragilex.org  
 
WEST VIRGINIA Parent Contact: Barbara & Phil Porterfield (W. VA + Wash. D.C.) 
Home: 304-725-3279 
Fax: 301-497-7071 
E-Mail: bpporterfield@hotmail.com 
 
SOUTHEAST STATES 
 
Fragile X Association of Georgia 
Tel: 404-712-8232 (Aimee Anido at Emory University) 
E-Mail: aanido@genetics.emory.edu  
Parent Contacts: 
E-Mail: frax@bellsouth.net (Gail Heyman) 
E-Mail: jschatte@bellsouth.net (Janet Schatten) 
WEB: www.fragilex.org/Georgia 
 
Carolinas Fragile X Resource Group (SC) 
Greenwood Genetic Center 
Gail Stapleton 
Tel: 888-409-8471  
Fax: 864-455-3095 
E-Mail: gail@ggc.org 
 
North Carolina Fragile X Resource Center 
Duke University Medical Center 
Deby Burgess  
Tel: 919-684-0262 Home: 919-563-5812 
Fax: 919-684-8559 
E-Mail: burge016@mc.duke.edu 
E-Mail: ncfraxfoundation@mebtel.net  
 
 
North Florida/Jacksonville 
Parent Contact: Suzzane Anderson 
Tel: 904-259-7744 
E-Mail: SSKM@AOL.com  
 



South Florida Fragile X Resource Group 
Parent Support Coordinator: Randy Green 
Home: 954-433-5413 
E-Mail: mathmattx123@yahoo.com 

 


